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Company Members Directory 

 
 
Brickstreet Insurance Company 
Hilary Tarasuk, Gov’t & External Relations 
400 Quarrier St 
Charleston, WV 25301 
Tele: (304) 941-1000  |  Fax: 304-941-1202 
 
Farmers & Mechanics Mutual 
Foster L. Sirbaugh, Jr., President 
25 Administrative Drive 
Martinsburg, WV 25404 
Tele: (304) 263-0809  | Fax:  304-263-9184 
fsirbaugh@fmiwv.com 
 
Farmers & Mechanics Fire & Casualty 
Foster L. Sirbaugh, Jr., President 
25 Administrative Drive 
Martinsburg, WV 25404 
Tele: (304) 263-0809  | Fax:  304-263-9184 
fsirbaugh@fmiwv.com 
 
Farmers Home Fire Insurance Co of WV 
John Arbuckle Jr, President 
122 South Jefferson Street 
Lewisburg, WV 24901 
Tele: (304) 645-1975  | Fax:  304-645-3061 
jbaj@wvdsl.net 
 
Farmers Mutual Insurance Company 
David Corsini, President 
40 Moran Circle 
White Hall, WV 26554 
Tele: (304) 366-1850  | Fax:  304-366-5456 
dl_corsini@farmersmutual.com 
 
Municipal Mutual Insurance Company 
Brian Michael Taylor, President 
PO Box 310 
Wellsburg, WV 26070 
Tele: (304) 737-3371  | Fax:  304-737-3391 
nutun@aol.com 
 
Mutual Protective Association of WV 
Arthur Lee Meadows 
2340 SR 256 
Baker, WV 26801  
Tele: (304) 897-6566  | Fax:  304-894-5002 
artmeadows@mutualprotective.org 

 
PanHandle Farmers Mutual Ins. Co. 
Arthur Lee Meadows, President 
R.D. #1, Box 166A 
Moundsville, WV 26041 
Tele: (304) 845-2649  | Fax:  304-845-2967 
art@phfm1898.com 
 
Peoples Mutual Fire Insurance Co, Inc. 
Tim Close, Secretary/Treasurer 
PO Box 618 
Berkeley Springs, WV 25411 
Tele: (304) 258-1466  | Fax:  304-258-3933 
tim@closeinsurance.biz 
 
Safe Insurance Company 
Frank Norton Jr, President 
P.O. Box 2085 
Huntington, WV 25721 
Tele: (304) 529-2771  | Fax:  304-523-3131 
fnortonjr@inlandmutual.com 
 
Inland Mutual Insurance Company 
J. Carter Norton, President 
P.O. Box 2085 
Huntington, WV 25722 
Tele: (304) 529-2771  | Fax:  304-523-3131 
cnorton@inlandmutual.com 
 
W. Va. Insurance Company 
Lawrence B. Cokeley, Secretary/CEO 
PO Box 196 
Harrisville, WV 26362 
Tele: (304) 643-2772  | Fax:  304-643-4989 
wvfirein@ruralnet.org 
 
WV Farmers Mutual Ins. Association 
William W. Montgomery, President 
332 Wilson St 
Clarksburg, WV 26301 
Tele: 800-552-5181  | Fax:  877-423-5462 
bill.montgomery@celinainsurance.com 
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Actuarial 
 
Kufera Consulting, Inc. 
Kay Kufera, Actuary 
1 Grace Ridge Court 
Monkton, MD 21111 
Tele: 410-329-6672  |  Fax: 410-329-6672 
kay.kufera@kuferaconsulting.com 
 
 
Adjusters 
 
Call Adjusting Service 
Mike & Bill Call 
P.O. Box 8143 
Huntington, WV  25705 
Tele: 304 522 2221  |  Fax:  
mikecall@calladjusting.com 
 
Irvine & Associate, Inc. 
Terry Irvine, Owner 
496 National Road 
Wheeling, WV  26003 
Tele: 304 232 5800  |  Fax: 304-232-5888 
IrvineAdj@aol.com 
 
Roanoke Valley Claims Service 
Charles Witt, President/CEO 
PO Box 13706 
Tele: 540-265-0502| Fax: 540-265-0105 
cwitt@RVCS.com 
 
W.L. Kennell & Associates, Inc. 
Bill Kennell 
400 Mississippi St. 
Morgantown, WV 26501 
Tele: 304-296-6290  | Fax: 304-296-6293 
claims@wlkennellonline.com 
 
 
Executive Search & Recruitment 
 
The Carlisle Group 
Brian Schrift, Vice President of Insurance 
21 State Avenue #103 
Carlisle, PA 17013 
Tele: 717-249-2626  |  Fax: 717-249-4843 
bjs@tcgrecruit.com 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Financial Audits, Tax, Consulting 
 
Brown Schultz Sheridan & Fritz 
Scott Esworthy, Principal 
210 Grandview Avenue 
Camp Hill, PA 17011 
Tele: 717-761-7171  |  Fax: 717-737-6655 
scottesworthy@bssf.com 
 
 
Inspection Services 
 
Mutual Inspection Bureau 
Bruce Jackson, President/CEO 
2217 Forest Hills Drive 
Harrisburg, PA 17112 
Tele: 800-227-0232  |  Fax: 717-541-0994 
b.jackson@mibinc.com 
 
Reliable Reports 
Skip Coan, President 
Tele: 800-244-8007   
scoan@reliablereports.com 
 
 
Insurance Services 
 
e2Value 
Mike Coan 
PO Box 3518 
Stamford, CT 06905 
Tele: 203-975-7990  |  Fax: 203-975-7861 
 
MSO, Inc, 
Jan Kozlowski, Director, Research & 
Compliance 
139 Harristown Rd 
Glen Rock, NJ 07452 
Tele: 800-935-6900  |  Fax: 201-447-9468 
jkozlowski@msonet.com 
 
Panhandle Cleaning and Restoration 
Nick Ewart 
1836 Dents Run Rd 
Westover, WV 26501 
Tele: 304-699-0358  
newart@panhandlecr.com 
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IT Systems 

IWS 
Chris Reynolds 
509 W. Olive Suite 101 
Springfield, MO 65086 
Tele: 417-851-1289   
chris@britecore.com 

Legal 

Francis & Lilly, PLLC 
R. Ford Francis 
300 Capital St, Suite 1520 
Charleston, WV 25301 
Tele: 304 410-0043|  Fax:  
ffrancis@francisandlillylaw.com 

McNeer, Highland, McMunn & Varner 
Jim Varner or Debra Varner 
P.O. Drawer 2040 
Clarksburg, WV  26302-2040 
Tele: 304 626-1113  |  Fax:  
Javarner@wvlawyers.com or 
dtvarner@wvlawyers.com 

Pullin Fowler Flanagan Brown & Poe, 
PLLC 
J. Victor Flanagan 
901 Quarrier St 
Charleston, WV 25301 
Tele: 304-344-0100  |  Fax: 304-342-1545 
vflanagan@pffwv.com 

Steptoe and Johnson PLLC 
Eric Hulett
1250 Edwin Miller Blvd, Suite 300
Martinsburg, WV 25404
Tele: 304-262-3519 |  Fax: 304-262-3541
Eric.hulett@steptoe-johnson.com

Reinsurance 

Beach & Associates 
Gordon Lahey, Jr 
521 Boone Station Dr, Suite 101 
Burlington, NC  27215 
Tele: 336-603-1476 
glahey@beachandassociates.com 

Gen Re 
John Stone 
2001 Market St, Suite 500 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
Tele: 215-988-7112  |  Fax: 215-988-7070 
jstone@genre.com 

Grinnell Mutual 
Casey Gibbs or Randy Dammeyer 
PO Box 790 
Grinnell, IA 50112 
Tele: 800-362-2041 
cgibbs@gmrc.com 
rdammeyer@gmrc.com 

Guy Carpenter & Comp. 
Eric Yeager, Vice President 
Three Logan Square 
1717 Arch Street, Suite 800 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
Tele: 215-864-3734  |  Fax: 215-640-8734 
eric.b.yeager@guycarp.com 

Hartford Steam Boiler Inspection & 
Insurance Co 
Chris Ehresman, Assistant VP 
7050 Maple Court 
Coopersburg, PA 18036 
Tele: 610-282-4407  |  Fax: 610-282-4377 
Christine_Ehresman@hsb.com 

Maiden Re 
Richard Brownfield 
673 Crossing Creek South 
Gahanna, OH 43230 
Tele: 856-359-2579  |  Fax: 856-359-9729 
RBrownfield@Maidenre.com 

Shelter Re 
Greg Lockard 
1817 W. Broadway 
Columbia, MO 65218 
Tele: 573-214-4326  |  Fax: 573-445-9319 
glockard@shelterinsurance.com 

Swiss Re 
Charles Connors 
175 King St. 
Armonk, NY 10504 
Tele: 914-828-8851  |  Fax: 914-828-7851 
charles_connors@swissre.com 
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Structured Settlements 
 
Preferred Settlements 
Steve Dodge 
9709 Pallisers Terr, Suite 200 
Charlotte, NC 28210 
Tele: 704-296-2930  |  Fax: 704-248-6600 
stevedodge@preferredsettlementsusa.com 
 
 




